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September 8, 2025_

" Lily Yung Phillips, M. D.. .
24910 Las Brisas Rd Ste 105
Murrieta, CA 92562—4010

r

RE: Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 66038
Case No. 800-2022-093040

Publlc Letter of Regrl and

-An investigation conducted by the Medical Board revealed that between apprommately August .
2022 and October2022 you deviated from the standard of care in that you committed
repeated negligent acts and failed to maintain adequate and accurate records in the care and :
treatment of flve patlents for whom you issued childhood vaccme eXemptlons -

. These actions constitute a violation of Business and Prof esswns Code 2234 (c), and 2266. o

Pursuant to the authority of the Calif ornia Business and Prof essions Code section 2233, you
are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of Calif ornia with the = -
f ollowing condition(s): complete an Education Course and Medical Record Keeping Course
_and reimburse the Board its cost of investigation and enf orcement in the amount of
- $6,807.50.

Rejl Varghese
Executive Director



